# **Smart Energy Manager**

The FDK Group will provide services and value to customers through One FDK as a "Smart Energy Manager that contributes globally to society through technology that efficiently uses electric energy" by bringing together its strength in battery technologies, circuit technologies and power electronic technologies.

# Corporate Profile

Company Name	FDK CORPORATION
Founded	1950
Head Office	Shinagawa Crystal Square Bldg., 1-6-41 Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8212 Japan
Capital	28,583 million yen (as of August 31, 2018)
Net Sales	FY2017 (April 1, 2017 to March 31, 2018) Consolidated: 73,129 million yen
Employees	Consolidated: 3,971 (as of March 31, 2018)
Description of business	FDK CORPORATION is a manufacturer, which manufactures, sells and exports various kinds of batteries, rechargeable batteries, battery devices, electronic components and devices as well as applied products and applied devices.
Main Products	Alkaline batteries, Ni-MH batteries, Lithium batteries, Carbon-zinc batteries, Power storage systems, Light products, Production systems for batteries, Switching power supplies, Coil devices, DC-DC power modules, Multilayer power indicators, Ceramic products, Toner, Signal processing modules for LCD

### About "FDK Group CSR Report 2018" Editorial Policy

The "FDK Group CSR Report 2018" is published so that all of our stakeholders will understand our various activities based on the CSR Policy of the FDK Group.

The "FDK Group CSR Report 2018" reports our CSR activities under "Seven Prioritized Initiatives" defined by the FDK Group.

### **Target Period**

This report focuses on activities during FY2017 (April 1, 2017 to March 31, 2018). (Some information is included outside of this period.)

### Scope

This report covers activities for FDK and the FDK Group. Some of the report \*\* is specific to FDK.

### Reference Guidelines

The "FDK Group CSR Report 2018" is created by referring to ISO26000 Guidance on social responsibility and the 2012 Environmental Reporting Guidelines.

ISO 26000 (Core Themes) Icons



CSR & Compliance Division TEL: +81-3-5715-7402 Fax: +81-3-5715-7401 E-Mail: csr@fdk.co.jp

化十一次 不不

# **Contents**

Top Message	3
FDK Close to People's Lives	5
Providing Value with CSR Through Our Businesses	7

# CSR of the FDK Group

CSR Management	9
Seven Prioritized Initiatives	11
Management System	
Corporate Governance	13
Internal Control	14
Complying with the Law	14

### **Together with Customers and Suppliers**

Supplying Batteries and Electronic Devices Which Contribute	
to Society Across Multiple Platforms	17

# **Together with Society**

Communicating and Collaborating	with Stakeholders 21
---------------------------------	----------------------

# Together with Our Employees

# **Environmental Conservation Activities**

Protecting the Global Environment	27

Verview of Group Companies	;	3	1	
----------------------------	---	---	---	--